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Wireless Regulatory Information

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This product has been tested and complies with the specifications for
a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used according to the instructions, may cause harmful interference to
radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which is found
by furning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged fo try
to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

e Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna

e Increase the separation between the equipment and devices

e Connect the equipment to an outlet other than the receiver’s

e Consult a dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for assistance

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by
the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to
operate this equipment.

IEEE 802.11b or 802.11g operation of this product in the USA is
firmware-limited to channels 1 through 11.

The device for the band 5150-5250 / 5725-5850 MHz is only for
indoor usage.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for
an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and
operated with minimum distance 35 cm between the radiator and your body.

This device and it’s antennas(s) must not be co-located or operating
in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter except in
accordance with FCC multi-transmitter product procedures.

Innovation, Science and Economic Development
Canada Statement

CAN ICES-003 (B)/NMB-003 (B)

This device complies with ISED’s license-exempt RSS standards.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device
may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

For product available in the USA/Canada market, only channel 1~11 can
be operated. Selection of other channels is not possible.

The device could automatically discontinue transmission in case of
absence of information to transmit, or operational failure. Note that this is
not intended to prohibit fransmission of control or signaling information
or the use of repetitive codes where required by the technology.

Innovation, Science and Economic Development
Canada Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth
for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and
operated with minimum distance 35 cm between the radiator & your body.

This device and it’s antennas(s) must not be co-located or operating in
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter except in accordance
with ISED multi-transmitter product procedures.

Restrictions in the 5 GHz Band

The device for the band 5150-5250 MHz is only for indoor usage to reduce
potential for harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems.

This device has been designed to operate with an antenna having a
maximum gain of 5.30 dBi and 490 dBi at 2.4 GHz and 5 GHz respectively.
Antenna having a higher gain is strictly prohibited per regulations of
ISED. The required antenna impedance is 50 ohms.

The maximum antenna gain (Please see the table below) permitted (for
devices in the bands 5250-5350 MHz and 5470-5725 MHz) to comply
with the EIRP limit and the maximum antenna gain permitted for
devices in the band 5725-5850 MHz shall be such that the equipment
still complies with the EIRP limits specified for point-to-point and non-
point-fo-point operation as appropriate because high power radars
are allocated as primary users (meaning they have priority) in 5250-
5350 MHz and 5650-5850 MHz, these radars could cause interference
and/or damage tfo license exempt LAN devices. The worst-case tilt
angle(s) necessary to remain compliant with the e.ir.p. elevation mask
requirement set forth in Section 6.2.2(3) shall be clearly indicated.

No. Antenna For2.4 GHz | For5 GHz Antenna
Type Gain (dBi) Gain (dBi) Connector
1 Dipole 167 2.85 I-PEX (MHF)
2 Dipole 167 2.85 I-PEX (MHF)
3 Dipole N/A 490 I-PEX (MHF)
4 Dipole N/A 490 I-PEX (MHF)
5 Metal 5.30 N/A N/A

Additional requirements for the band 5600-
5650 MHz

Until further notice, devices subject fo this Section shall not be capable
of transmitting in the band 5600-5650 MHz, so that Environment
Canada weather radars operating in this band are protected.

Avis d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement
économique Canada

CAN ICES-003 (B)/NMB-003 (B).

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’ ISED applicables aux
appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée
seulement aux conditions suivantes : (1) 'appareil ne doit pas produire
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de brouillage, et (2) il doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique
recu, méme si ce brouillage est susceptible de compromettre le
fonctionnement du dispositif.

Pour les produits disponibles sur le marché aux Etats-Unis et au Canada,
seuls les canaux de 1 a 11 peuvent étre utilisés. La sélection d'autres
canaux n'est pas possible.

Le dispositif peut automatiquement cesser démettre en cas d’absence
d’informations a transmettre, ou a cause d’'une défaillance technique.
Notez que l'objet n'est pas d'interdire la tfransmission des informations
de contréle ou de signalisation ou l'utilisation de codes répétitifs lorsque
requis par la technologie.

Avis d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement
économique Canada concernant I'exposition
aux radiofréquences

Ce matériel est conforme aux limites établies par ISED en matiére
d'exposition aux radiofréquences dans un environnement non controlé.
Ce matériel doit étre installé et uftilisé a une distance d'au moins 35 cm
entre I'antenne et le corps de l'ufilisateur.

Cet appareil et son (ses) antenne (s) ne doivent pas étre situés a
proximité ou fonctionner en association avec une autre antenne ou
un autre émetteur autre qu'en respectant les procédures d’ Industrie
Canada relatives au fonctionnement des dispositifs multi-émetteurs.

Restrictions dans la bande 5 GHz

L'appareil pour la bande de 5150 & 5250 MHz est concu pour usage a
I'intérieur seulement afin de réduire le potentiel d’interférences pour les
systémes mobiles par satellite qui utilisent le méme canal.

Cet appareil a été concu pour fonctionner avec des antennes dipdles
ayant un gain maximal de 1,67 dBi et 490 dBi a 2,4 GHz et 5 GHz
respectivement, et aussi une antenne en métal ayant un gain maximal
de 5,30 dBi a 2,4 GHz. Lutilisation d’'anfenne ayant un gain supérieur
est strictement interdit par le reglement d’ISED. L'impédance d’antenne
requise est 50 ohms.

Le gain maximum autorisé (voir le tableau ci-dessous pour les appareils
dans les bandes 5250-5350 Mhz et 5470-5725 Mhz) pour étre conforme
avec la limite de PIRE et le gain maximal d’antenne permis (pour les
dispositifs utilisant la bande de 5 725 a 5 850 MHz) doit étre conforme
a la limite de la p..re. spécifiée pour l'exploitation point a point et
I'exploitation non point a point, selon le cas parce que les radars
de haute puissance sont les utilisateurs primaires (c.a.d quils sont
prioritaires) dans les bandes 5250-5350 Mhz et 5650-5850 Mhz, ces
radars peuvent causer des interférences et endommager les appareils
réseaux RL n'ayant pas obtenu de license. Les pires angles d’inclinaison
nécessaires pour rester conforme a l'exigence de la p.ire. applicable
au masque d’élévation, et énoncée a la section 6.2.2 3), doivent étre
clairement indiqués.

N° Type ZG 2'2::2 Gain en Connecteur
d’antenne Y o 5GHz (dBi) | d’antenne
(dBi)
= I-PEX
1 Dipdle 1,67 2,85 (MHP)
. I-PEX
2 Dipéle 167 2,85 (MHP)

A I-PEX
3 Dipdle S.o. 490 MHP)

. I-PEX
4 Dipdle S.o. 490 MHP)
5 Métal 5,30 S.o. S.o.

Prescriptions supplémentaires pour la bande
5600-5650 MHz

Jusqu’a nouvel ordre, les appareils faisant I'objet de la présente section
ne doivent pas transmettre dans la bande 5600-5650 MHz, afin que
les radars météorologiques d’Environnement Canada fonctionnant dans
cette bande soient protégés.

Wireless Disclaimer

The maximum performance for wireless is derived from IEEE Standard
80211 specifications. Actual performance can vary, including lower
wireless network capacity, data throughput rate, range and coverage.
Performance depends on many factors, conditions and variables,
including distance from the access point, volume of network traffic,
building materials and construction, operating system used, mix of
wireless products used, interference and other adverse conditions.

Avis de non-responsabilité concernant les appareils
sans fil

Les performances maximales pour les réseaux sans fil sont tirées des
spécifications de la norme IEEE 80211. Les performances réelles peuvent
varier, nofamment en fonction de la capacité du réseau sans fil, du débit
de la transmission de données, de la portée et de la couverture. Les
performances dépendent de facteurs, conditions et variables multiples,
en particulier de la distance par rapport au point d’accés, du volume
du trafic réseau, des matériaux utilisés dans le batiment et du type de
construction, du systéme d'exploitation et de la combinaison de produits
sans fil utilisés, des interférences et de toute autre condition défavorable.
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Restricted Substances and Their Chemical Symbols
B n = i 7N ES LEBR | BRI
0 7K F4 . .
Unit Lead M Cadmi Hexavalent Polybrominated | Polybrominated
ea ereury admium Chromium Biphenyls Diphenyl Ethers
(Pb) (Hg) Cd (Cr®") (PBB) (PBDE)

B RIS 2% 4 40 £ A0 7T 14 (PCBA) O O O O O O
124} (Solder) @) @) @) @) @) @)
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(Power Adapter) - o o o o o
AR 4Bk 48
(Ethernet Cable) o o o o o o
FREDRIE B SN EL A F4H 14
(Miscellaneous Components) B o o o o o
%1 “BH 0 wi% R “HEBH 0.01wi% FIERANMEZESLSEBEESLEEEEE-
%2 ‘O FEZERBPEZAEALESERBHER LS EREE-
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Note 1: “Exceeding 0.1 wi%” and “exceeding 0.01 wt%” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the
reference percentage valuhe of presence condition.
Note 2: “O~ indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value
of presence.
Note 3: “—” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
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Singapore Consumer Good Safety Requirements

This product / power adaptor comes with detachable plug / detachable power supply cord set, for Singapore, please use the provided 3-pin plug that complies to
SS145 or 2-pin plug that complies to EN50075.
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Safety Notices

English

WARNING: Do not use this product near water, for
example, in a wet basement or near a swimming pool.

WARNING: Avoid using this product during an
electrical storm. There may be a remote risk of electric
shock from lightning.

WARNING: The power adaptor is the equipment’s
disconnection device. The power outlet must be located
nearby the equipment and its access must be easy.

[Arabic] CUJ_|._9J|

Jusws Gle elall go Lydll aiiall 158 3t U 1uasi &

sl plos go Lyall ol Liby law @b 6 .JUiall

995 25 auacyl asolell clifl atioll plaAlwl Lini jpasi &

AWl oy &4ilyg5 doand Ppeill ey jhs vllia

winy jlgadl 132 (6 Joall 8lof ga aslbll tlgo 1uani &

<yl Jopgll Jguy Cyoy aslhll agio o iyall jlgall ang

Bvarapcku [Bulgarian]

YCTPOWMCTBOTO B 6/IM30CT 4O BOAa, Hanp. BbB
BNIAY¥KHO Ma3e Wu 40 NayBeH 6aceiiH.

C NMPEAYNPEAEHUE: He wusnonsgaite

C NPEAYNPEXKAEHUE: MU3bareaiite  aa

13nos3BaTe ToBa YCTPOWMCTBO MO BpeMe Ha 6yps.
Bb3MOMHO € [a CbLLeCTByBa HECHLLECTBEH PUCK
OT €/IEKTPUYECKM yaap OT CBETKaBMLa.

NPEAYNPEHAEHUE: WsknousaHeTo Ha

& 060pyABaHETO Ce M3BDBPLUBA YPe3 3axpaHBaLLma
apgantep. EneKTpuyeckmnAT KOHTaKT TpAbsa aa
6bae pasnonoxeH B 6M30CT Jo 06opyaBaHETO
NIECHOLOCTbIMEH.

Hrvatski [Croatian]

UPOZORENJE: Ne koristite proizvod u blizini vode,
primjerice u mokrom podrumu ili blizu bazena.

UPOZORENUJE: Izbjegavajte koristiti proizvod tijekom
grmljavinskog vremena. Postoji rizik od strujnog udara
zbog grmljavine.

UPOZORENUJE: Prilagodnik za napajanje je uredaj za
iskljucivanje opreme. Strujna uti¢nica mora biti smjestena

blizu opreme i mora biti lako dostupna.

Cesky [Czech]

UPOZORNENI: NepouZivejte tento produkt v blizkosti
vody, napfiklad ve vlhkych sklepnich podlazich nebo v
blizkosti bazén(.

Existuje malé riziko urazu elektrickym proudem, ktery
muze zpUsobit blesk.

UPOZORNENI: Napajeci adaptér je vypinacim zafizenim
produktu. Elektrickd zasuvka se musi nachazet v blizkosti
zafizeni a musi byt snadno dostupna.

2 UPOZORNENI: Nepouzivejte produkt pfi boufkach.

Dansk [Danish]

ADVARSEL: Brug ikke dette produkt i naerheden
af vand, feks. i en vad keelder eller i naerheden af en
swimmingpool.

Der kan veere en lille risiko for elektrisk stgd som felge
af lynnedslag.

ADVARSEL: Stremforsyningen er udstyrets
afkoblingsenhed. Stremudtaget skal placeres faet ved
udstyret og veere let tilgaengelig.

2 ADVARSEL: Undlad at bruge produktet i tordenvejr.

Deutsch [German]

WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie dieses Gerat nicht in der
Né&he von Wasser, wie z. B. in einem feuchten Keller oder
in der Ndhe eines Schwimmbeckens.

WARNUNG: Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung dieses
Produkts wahrend eines Gewitters. Es besteht eine
geringe Gefahr eines Stromschlags durch Blitzschlag.

WARNUNG: Die Verbindung des Geréts kann tber das
Netzteil getrennt werden. Die Steckdose muss sich in der
Nahe des Gerats befinden und leicht zuganglich sein.

EAANVIKA [Greek]

TPOIOV KOVTA O€ VEPO, TLX. OE UTIOYELO HE Lypaoia 1

2 MPOEIAOMOIHZH: Mnv xpnoworoleite autd To
KovTd oe Tusiva.

TIPOIOVTOG KATA TN SIAPKELA NAEKTPLKNG KaTatyidag.
YTapxel HIKPOG Kivouvog nAekTpomAngiag Aoyw
KepaAuvou.

C MPOEIAOMNOIHZH: Anoguyete Tn XpENon Tou

aroouvdeong NG ouokeung. H mpila pevpatog Ba
TIPETEL Va Ppioketal Kovtd otov eEOTAIoNO Kal Ba
TIPETIEL VA UTTAPXEL EUKOAN TIPpOORaon o€ auTnv.

C MPOEIAOMOIHZH: To tpod0doTikd eival n dlatagn
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Espafiol [Spanish]

ADVERTENCIA: No use este producto cerca del agua,
por ejemplo en un sotano humedo o cerca de una piscina.

ADVERTENCIA: Evite usar este producto durante una
tormenta eléctrica. Puede existir el riesgo remoto de que
se produzca una descarga eléctrica producida por un rayo.

ADVERTENCIA: El adaptador de alimentacion es el
dispositivo de desconexion del equipo. La base de toma de
corriente debe estar cercadel equipoy ser facilmente accessible.

> PP

Suomi [Finnish]

VAROITUS: Al4 kéyta tuotetta veden lahell3, esimerkiksi
kosteassa kellarissa tai uima-altaan laheisyydessa.

VAROITUS: Vilta tuotteen kayttamista ukkosmyrskyn
aikana. Salama saattaa aiheuttaa sahkoiskun.

VAROITUS:  Verkkolaite on  tdmén laitteen
virrankatkaisulaite. Pistorasian on oltava ldhella laitetta ja
helposti kdytettavissa.

>bPp

Francais [French]

AVERTISSEMENT : N'utilisez pas ce produit a proximité
d’une source d'eau, sur un sol humide ou prés d’'une piscine,
par exemple.

AVERTISSEMENT : Evitez d'utiliser ce produit pendant
un orage. La foudre pourrait provoquer un choc électrique.

AVERTISSEMENT : L'adaptateur de courant secteur est
le dispositif de sectionnement de I'équipement. La prise de
courant secteur doit étre située a proximité de I'équipement
et facile d’accés.

>p P

Magyar [Hungarian]

FIGYELMEZTETES: Ne hasznélja a terméket viz kozelében,
példaul nedves pincében vagy Uszémedence mellett.

FIGYELMEZTETES: Kerillie az eszkéz hasznalatat
elektromos vihar esetén. A villamlas dramiitést okozhat.

FIGYELMEZTETES: A halozati adapter a berendezés
lekapcsold eszkoze. A tdpfesziltség-aljzatnak a berendezés
kozelében és konnyen elérheté helyen kell lennie.

>bp

Italiano [Italian]

AVVERTENZA: Non utilizzare il prodotto in prossimita
d’acqua, ad esempio in un seminterrato umido o nei pressi
di una piscina.

temporale. Potrebbe esserci un rischio remoto di scosse
elettriche causate dai fulmini.

AVVERTENZA: L'adattatore di corrente ¢ il dispositivo
di spegnimento dell'apparecchiatura. La presa di corrente
deve trovarsi vicino all'apparecchiatura, in un punto di
facile accesso.

Q AVVERTENZA: Non usare il prodotto durante un

Nerderlands [Dutch]

WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik dit product niet in de
buurt van water, bijvoorbeeld in een vochtige kelder of
bij een zwembad.

niet als het onweert. Er is mogelijk een zeer klein risico op
een elektrische schok als gevolg van blikseminslag.

WAARSCHUWING: Via de voedingsadapter kan de
verbinding van het apparaat verbroken worden. Het
stopcontact moet zich in de buurt van het apparaat
bevinden en makkelijk toegankelijk zijn.

Q WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik het product bij voorkeur

Norsk [Norwegian]

ADVARSEL: Ikke bruk dette produktet i naerheten av vann,
for eksempel i en vat kjeller eller naer et svemmebasseng.

Lynnedslag kan innebaere en risiko for elektrisk stet.

ADVARSEL: Strgmadapteren er ufstyrets
frakoblingsmetode. Stremuttaket ma vaere plassert i
narheten av utstyret og tilgangen til dette ma vaere enkel.

& ADVARSEL: Unngé & bruke dette produktet under tordenveer.

Polski [Polish]

UWAGA: Nie uzywa¢ tego  produktu w
poblizu  wody, np. w wilgotnej piwnicy lub
niedaleko basenu.

Istnieje pewne niewielkie ryzyko porazenia pragdem w
wyniku wytadowania elektrycznego.

UWAGA: Elementem odtgczajagcym tego urzadzenia jest
zasilacz. Gniazdo zasilania musi znajdowac sie w poblizu
urzadzenia i by¢ tatwo dostepne.

2 UWAGA: Nie korzysta¢ z tego produktu podczas burzy.
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Portugués [Portuguese]

AVISO: Nio utilize este produto préximo de dgua, por
exemplo, numa cave himida ou perto de uma piscina.

AVISO: Evite utilizar este produto durante uma trovoada.
Existe a possibilidade, embora remota, de apanhar um
choque elétrico provocado por frovoada.

AVISO: O transformador é o aparelho de desligar do
equipamento. A tomada de corrente elétrica tem de ficar
junto ao equipamento e ser de facil acesso.

> PP

Romana [Romanian]

AVERTISMENT: Nu utilizati acest produs in apropierea
apei, de exemplu intr-un subsol umed sau langa o piscina.

AVERTISMENT: Evitati utilizarea acestui produs in
timpul unei furtuni cu descarcari electrice. Poate exista un
pericol minor de electrocutare cauzata de fulgere.

AVERTISMENT: Adaptorul de putere este dispozitivul
pentru deconectare al echipamentului. Priza trebuie sa fie
aproape de echipament iar accesul la aceasta trebuie sa
fie facil.

> PP

Pycckum [Russian]

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: 3anpelyaetca
MCMONb30BaTb MPOAYKT B HEMOCPeACTBEHHOM
6/M30CTM OT BOAbl, HarNpumep, BO BIAMKHOM
noABsasie Uan psagoM C naaBatesibHbIM 6acCemHOM.

NMPEAYNPEHAEHUE: He pekomeHayeTcs
“cnonb3oBatb MNPOAYKT BO BPeMs rpoabl.
Bo3MoXeH pUCK  3leKTpUYecKoro yaapa
OT rpo3bl.

NPEAYNPEHAEHUE: Onexktpo apantep
npegHasHayeH [ANs OTKJ/KYEHUEe YCTPOMCTBa.
Po3seTKa fo/KHa HAXOAUTLCA PAAOM C YCTPOMCTBOM
W JOCTYN K PO3ETHE A0/HEH 6bITb CBOGOAHBIM.

> B P

Srpski [Serbian]

UPOZORENJE: Nemojte da koristite ovaj proizvod u blizini
vode, na primer, u vlaznom podrumu ili u blizini bazena.

UPOZORENJE: Izbegavajte upotrebu ovog proizvoda
tokom grmljavine. Postoji mali rizik od elektricnog udara groma.

UPOZORENUJE: Strujni adapter je uredaj za prekidanje
dovoda struje do opreme. Strujna uticnica mora da se
nalazi u blizini opreme i pristup njoj mora biti jednostavan.

>p P

Slovencina [Slovak]

UPOZORNENIE: Nepouzivajte toto zariadenie v blizkosti
vody, napr. vo vlhkom suteréne alebo v blizkosti bazéna.

UPOZORNENIE: Nepouzivajte toto zariadenie pocas
burky. Hrozi urcité riziko drazu elektrickym pradom
zapricinené bleskom.

UPOZORNENIE: Napajaci adaptér sa pouziva aj na
vypnutie zariadenia. Elektricka zdsuvka sa musi nachadzaf
v blizkosti zariadenia a musi byt dobre pristupna.

> PP

Slovenscina [Slovenian]

OPOZORILO: Izdelka ne uporabljajte blizu v ode, na primer
v vlazni kleti ali blizu bazena.

OPOZORILO: Izogibajte se uporabi izdelka med
nevihtami. Obstaja lahko majhno tveganje elektri¢nega
udara zaradi strele.

OPOZORILO: Elektri¢ni polnilnik je odklopna naprava
opreme. Elektricna vti¢nica mora biti blizu opreme in
enostavno dostopna.

>bPp

Svenska [Swedish]

VARNING! : Anvand inte produkten i narheten av vatten,
t.ex. i en fuktig kallare eller nara en simbassang.

VARNING! : Undvik att anvdnda produkten under
askvader. Det finns en liten risk for elstétar vid blixtnedslag.

VARNING! : Stromadaptern &r strémbrytare for
utrustningen. Eluttaget maste finnas i narheten av
utrustningen och vara latt att komma at.

>bPp

Turkce [Turkish]

UYARI: Bu Uriint, nemli bodrum veya yizme havuzu
kenari gibi su yakini yerlerde kullanmayin.

UYARI: Gok gurultali ve saganak yagisli havalarda bu
arand kullanmaktan kacinin. Uzak bir olasilik olsa da
yildirim nedeniyle elektrik carpabilir.

UYARI: Glic Adaptord, cihazin baglantisini kesmek icin
kullanilir. Elektrik prizi, cihazin yakininda, kolay erisilebilir
bir konumda olmalidir.

> PP
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EU Declaration of Conformity

Bbvarapckwu

C HacToswoTo Belkin International Inc.
feKnapvpa, 4e pagmo obopyaBaHeTo e B

Svenska
[Swedish]:

Belkin International Inc, intygar harmed att
radioutrustningen uppfyller kraven i direktiv 2014/53/EU.

Bbnrapcku

MbAHUAT TeKeT Ha EC pgeknapauymsTa 3a
CbOTBETCTBME MOMETE ja HaMepuTe

[Bulgarian] CbOTBETCTBME C U3NCKBaHMATA Ha JJupeKTrBa
2014/53/EC.
Cesky Spolec¢nost Belkin International, Inc. timto prohlasuje, ze
[Czechl: rddiové vybaveni je v souladu se smérnici 2014/53/EU.
Dansk Belkin International, Inc. erklaerer, at dette radioudstyr
[Danish]: overholder direktiv 2014/53/EU.
Deutsch Hiermit erklart Belkin International, Inc., dass das
[German]: Funkgerat der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.
Eesti Ké&esolevaga teatab Belkin International Inc., et
[Estonian]: raadioseade on kooskdlas 2014/53/EL direktiiviga.
English: Hereby, Belkin International, Inc. declares that the radio
glIsh: equipment is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
Espafiol Belkin International Inc. declara por la presente que
. el equipamiento de radio cumple con las Directivas
[Spanishl: 2014/53/UE.
EAAVIKY Me Tnv Ttapovoa, n Belkin In'ternatlonal, I’nc.
Greekl: AnAwvel TwG 0 PadloPWVIKOG EEOTTAIONOG
[Greek]: ouppopdwvetal pe tnv Odnyia 2014/53/EE.
E . Nous, Belkin International, Inc., déclarons que
rancais
I'équipement radio est en conformité avec la directive
(Frenchl: 2014/53/UE.
[ Belkin International, Inc. lysir pvi hér med yfir ad
. pradlausi fiarskiptabuinadurinn er i samraemi vid
Uzslzelielt tilskipun 2014/53/ESB.
Italiano Belkin International, Inc. dichiara che I'attrezzatura radio
[Italian]: & conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE.
Latviski Ar $0 uznémums Belkin International, Inc. pazino, ka radio
[Latvian]: aprikojums atbilst Direktivas 2014/53/ES prasibam.
Lietuviy Siuo dokumentu ,Belkin International, Inc pareiskia, kad
[Lithuanian]: radijo jranga atitinka direktyva 2014/53/ES.
Nederlands Hierbij verklaart Belkin Infernational, Inc. dat de
[Dutchl: radioapparatuur voldoet aan richtlijn 2014/53/EU.
Malti B'dan, Belkin International Inc, tidikjara li t-taghmir tar-
[Maltesel: radju huwa f’konformita ma’ Direttiva 2014/53/UE
Magyar A Belkin International, Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy a

[Hungarian]:

radidberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU iranyelvnek.

Norsk

[Norwegianl:

Belkin International, Inc. erklaerer herved at
radioutstyret er i overholdelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU.

Niniejszym, Belkin International, Inc. oswiadcza, ze

[Bulgarian] Ha CnefHuUA UHTEpPHeT ajpec:
http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
Cesky Uplny text prohlaseni o shodé& pro EU najdete na
' nasledujici internetové adrese: http://www.linksys.
[Czech]: Er/BeC)
Dansk Den fulde tekst til EU-overensstemmelseserklzaeringen
K findes pa felgende webadresse: http://www.linksys.com/
[Danishl: DoC/
B Die gesamte EU-Konformitatserklarung
. ist auf folgender Website abrufbar:
[German: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
Eesti ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni terviktekst on kattesaadav
[Estonian]: jargmisel veebiaadressil: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is
English: available at the following internet address: http://www.
linksys.com/DoC/
Espafiol El texto completo de la Declaracién de Conformidad
. de la UE estd disponible en la siguiente direccién de
[Spanish]: internet: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
EAANVIKT To n},\ﬁpsq Kei’uavo m™mg Ar'])\won’q Zuppc'gpq)wonq
) EE eival dlab€ouo otnv mapakdtw Sievbuvon
[Greek]: internet: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
Francais Le texte complet de la Déclaration de conformité
’ européenne est disponible sur le site Web suivant :
[Frenchl: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
islenska ESB-samraemisyfirlysinguna ma finna i heild sinni &
[Icelandicl: eftirfarandi vefsl6d: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
Italiano Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di conformita UE &
. disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
[italian]: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
Latviski ES Atbilstibas deklaracijas pilns teksts ir pieejams
[Latvian]: $ada interneta adresé: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
Lietuviy Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateikiamas $iuo
[Lithuanian]: interneto adresu: http:/www.linksys.com/DoC/
Nederlands De volledige EU-conformiteitsverklaring vindt u hier:
[Dutch]: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
Malti It-test shih tad-dikjarazzjoni tal-U.E. ta’ Konformita jinsab
[Maltesel: fuq l-indirizz tal-internet li gej: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
Magyar Az EU-megfeleléségi nyilatkozat teljes szévege a kovetkezd
[Hungarian]: internetcimen érhetd el: http:/www.linksys.com/DoC/
Norsk Den fullstendige teksten med EU-konformitetserklaeringen

[Norwegian]:

er tilgjengelig pa felgende nettadresse: http://www.
linksys.com/DoC/

Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny w

Polski
. urzadzenie bezprzewodowe jest zgodne z Dyrektywg
[EclEhiy 2014/53/UE.
A Pelo presente documento a Belkin International,
Portugués i L R
Inc. declara que o equipamento de radio estd em
[Portuguesel: conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE.
Romana P[m prgzenta, Belkln_ Interneltlonal, Inc._declara
R . ca echipamentul radio este in conformitate cu
[Romanian] | pirectiva 2014/53/UE.
Slovensko Mi, podijetje Belkin International, Inc., izjavljamo, da je
[Slovenian]: radijska oprema v skladu z Direktivo 2014/53/EU.
Slovensky SPo'IoclnosT.BeIklp InTernaT.lonaI,v!nc., vytl1lasu1e, ze' toto
radiové zariadenie vyhovuje poziadavkam smernice
EELS: 2014/53/EU.
Suomi Belkin International, Inc. vakuuttaa titen, etta tama
[Finnishl: radiolaite noudattaa direktiivin 2014/53/EU vaatimuksia.

Polski

. witrynie pod nastepujgcym adresem: http://www.linksys.
[Polish]: com/DoC/
Portugués (e} TexTo’ integral da Declaracdo de Conformidade UE esta

disponivel no seguinte endereco na internet:
[Portuguesel: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
Romana Textul complet al Declaratiei de conformitate
. UE este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa online:

[Romanian] http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
Slovensko Celotno besedilo EU-izjave o skladnosti najdete na
[Slovenian]: naslednjem spletnem naslovu: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
Slovensky Cely text vyhldsenia o zhode EU je dostupny na nasledujticej
[Slovak]: internetovej adrese: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
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EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvaatimuksen teksti

Suomi
o kokonaisuudessaan on luettavissa seuraavassa
[Finnish]: Internet-osoitteessa: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
Svanda Den fullstandiga texten for EU-férsakran om
. Sverensstammelse finns tillgdnglig pa foljande
[Swedishl: internetadress: http://www.linksys.com/DoC/
Belkin BV.
Herikerbergweg 106, Plaza Arena - Jupiter, 1101 CM, Amsterdam,
The Netherlands
Belkin Ltd.

Unit 1, Regent Park, Booth Drive, Park Farm South, Wellingborough,
Northants NN8 6GR, United Kingdom

OL {wveg ouXVOTATWYV AELTOUPYIAG Kal
TO OPLO HEYLOTNG LOYXVOG EKTIOUTING
avadEpovTal TapaKATwW:

Bbnrapcku
[Bulgarian]

PaboTHUTE YECTOTHM IEHTU U OFPaHNYEHNETO 3a
MaKcMmasiHa npejaBaHa MOLLHOCT Ca NOCOYeHU
no-Aony:

2400-2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)

5150-5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)

5250-5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)

5470-5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)

Cesky
[Czech]:

Pasma pracovnich frekvenci a limity maximalniho
prenaseného vykonu jsou nasleduijici:

2400 - 2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)

5150 - 5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)

5250 - 5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)

5470 - 5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)

Dansk
[Danishl:

De anvendte frekvensomrader og maksimumgraensen
for transmitteret effekt ses nedenfor:

2400-2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
5150-5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)

5250-5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470-5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)

Deutsch
[German]:

Dies sind die Frequenzbander mit dem jeweils
maximalen Leistungspegel:

2400 - 2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
5150 - 5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5250 - 5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470 - 5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)

EMnvicy 2400 - 2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
[Greek]: 5150 - 5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5250 - 5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470 - 5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)
Les bandes de fréquences d’exploitation et le niveau
maximal de puissance fransmise sont listés ci-dessous :
Francais 2 400 - 2 484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
[French]: 5150 MHz - 5 250,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5250 MHz - 5 350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5 470 MHz - 5 725,0 MHz (30 dBm)
Tidnisvid vinnslu og hamarksaflvidmidunarmoérk
sendingar eru skrad hér ad nedan:
Islenska 2400-2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
[Icelandic]: 5150-5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5250-5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470-5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)
Qui di seguito sono riportate le bande di frequenza
operativa e il limite massimo di alimentazione tfrasmessa:
Italiano 2400 - 2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
[ltalian]: 5150 - 5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5250 - 5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470 - 5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)
Darba frekvences joslas un maksimala raidisanas jauda
ir noradita zemak:
Latviski 2400-2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
lLaifal 5150-5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5250-5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470-5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)
Veikimo daznio juostos ir didZiausios perduodamos
galios riba pateikiamos foliau:
Lietuviy 2400-2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)

[Lithuanian]:

5150-5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5250-5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470-5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)

Eesti
[Estonianl:

Kasutamise sagedusalad ja maksimaalne edastatav
voimsuspiirang on toodud allpool:

2400 - 2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
5150 - 5250 MHz (23 dBm)
5250 - 5350 MHz (23 dBm)
5470 - 5725 MHz (30 dBm)

Nederlands
[Dutchl:

De frequentiebanden waarop dit apparaat werkt en de
maximale zendkracht vindt u hieronder:

2400 - 2484,5 MHz: 20 dBm
5150 - 5250 MHz: 23 dBm
5250 - 5350 MHz: 23 dBm
5470 - 5725 MHz: 30 dBm

English:

The operating frequency bands and the maximum
transmitted power limit are listed below:

2400 - 2484.5 MHz (20 dBm)
5150 - 5250.0 MHz (23 dBm)

5250 - 5350.0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470 - 5725.0 MHz (30 dBm)

Malti
[Maltesel:

Il-bands operattivi ta’ frekwenza u I-limitu ta’ energija
massima trasmessa huma mnizzlin hawn taht:

2400 - 2484.5 MHz (20 dBm)
5150 - 5250.0 MHz (23 dBm)
5250 - 5350.0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470 - 5725.0 MHz (30 dBm)

Espafiol
[Spanish]:

Las bandas de frecuencia operativas y el limite de
corriente maxima transmitida se incluyen a continuacion:

2400 - 2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
5150 - 5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5250 - 5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470 - 5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)

Magyar

[Hungarian]:

A miikodési frekvenciasavok és a maximalis atvitt
teljesitménykorlatok az alabbi listaban lathatdak:

2400-2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
5150-5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)

5250-5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470-5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)

Norsk

[Norwegian]:

Driftsfrekvensbandene og maksimalt overfert
stremgrense er oppfert under:

2400 - 2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
5150 - 5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5250 - 5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470 - 5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)
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Polski
[Polish]:

Zakresy czestotliwosci roboczych i maksymalny limit
mocy przekazywanej sq wymienione nizej:
2400-2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)

5150-5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)

5250-5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)

5470-5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)

Cesky
[Czech]:

Mistni omezeni
Upozornéni:
V nasledujicich zemich EU je toto zafizeni je uréeno

vyhradné k pouziti v inferiéru pfi provozu v rozsahu
5150 - 5350 MHz:

Portugués

[Portuguesel:

As bandas de frequéncia de operacédo e os respetivos
limites de poténcia emitida estdo listados abaixo:

2400 - 2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
5150 - 5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5250 - 5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470 - 5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)

Dansk
[Danish]:

Nationale restriktioner

OBS:

Denne enhed ma kun anvendes indendgrs ved anvendelse
inden for 5150-5350 MHz i nedenstdende EU-lande:

Romana
[Romanian]

Benzile de frecventa de functionare si limita
maxima de putere transmisa sunt prezentate
mai jos:

2400 - 2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)

5150 - 5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)

5250 - 5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)

5470 - 5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)

Deutsch
[German]:

Nationale Beschrédnkungen

Warnung:

In folgenden EU-Landern darf dieses Gerat im
Frequenzband 5150 - 5350 MHz nur in Innenrdumen
verwendet werden:

Pycckum
[Russian]:

Paboune yactoTHble AVana3oHbl M 3HaYeEHUA
MaKCUManbHoOM M3nyqaeM0ﬂ MOLLHOCTM yKa3aHbl HMXe:

2400 - 2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
5150 - 5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5250 - 5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470 - 5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)

Eesti
[Estonian]:

Riiklikud piirangud
Ettevaatust!

Kaesolev seade on mdeldud kasutamiseks
sisetingimustes ja ainult 5150 — 5350 MHz juures allpool
loetletud ELi riikides:

English:

National Restrictions

Caution:

This device is restricted to indoor use only when
operating in 5150 - 5350 MHz for below EU countries:

Slovensko

[Slovenian]:

Spodaj so navedeni obratovalni frekvenéni pasovi in
najvecja oddajana moc:

2400 - 2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)

5150 - 5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)

5250 - 5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)

5470 - 5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)

Espaiiol
[Spanish]:

Restricciones nacionales

Precaucion:

En los siguientes paises de la UE el uso de este
dispositivo esta restringido a inferiores si se utiliza entre
5150 y 5350 MHz:

Slovensky
[Slovak]:

Prevédzkové frekven¢né pasma a maximalny limit
prenosového vykonu su uvedené dalej:

2400 - 2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
5150 - 5250,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5250 - 5350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5470 - 5725,0 MHz (30 dBm)

EAANVIKN
[Greek]:

EBvikoi meploplopoi

Mpoooxn:

YTApXEL TIEPLOPLOHOG XPNIONG AUTNG TNG
OUOKEUNG HOVO 0E ECWTEPIKO XWPO KATA TN
AetToupyia oTto evpog 5150 - 5350 MHz yia Tig
mapakdtw Xwpeg tng EE:

Suomi
[Finnish]:

Toimintataajuusalueet ja enimmaissiirtotehon raja on
lueteltu alla:

2 400-2 484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
5150-5 250,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5250-5 350,0 MHz (23 dBm)
5 470-5 725,0 MHz (30 dBm)

Francais
[Frenchl:

Restrictions nationales

Avertissement :

Usage interne uniquement si l'appareil utilise les bandes de
fréquences 5 150 MHz - 5 350 MHz dans les pays européens
indiqués ci-dessous :

islenska

[Icelandicl:

Innlendar takmarkanir

Varuo:

Petta taeki ma adeins nota innanhuss pegar unnid er vid
5150-5350 MHz i eftirfarandi Evrépusambandslondum:

Svenska
[Swedish]:

De frekvensband som anvénds och deras maximala
sandareffekt listas nedan.

2400 - 2484,5 MHz (20 dBm)
5150 - 5250 MHz (23 dBm)
5250 - 5350 MHz (23 dBm)
5470 - 5725 MHz (30 dBm)

Italiano

[Italian]:

Restrizioni valide nei singoli Paesi

Attenzione:

Quando la frequenza & impostata su valori compresi
nellintervallo 5150 - 5350 MHz, il presente dispositivo
deve essere utilizzato esclusivamente in luoghi al coperto
nei seguenti Paesi dell'Unione Europea:

National Restrictions

Bbvarapckwu
[Bulgarian]

HaLI,VIOHa}'IHVI orpaHun4yeHuna

BHumaHwue:

3a ToBa YCTPOMCTBO BarM OrpaHMyeHue 3a
M3Mo/I3BaHe CamMo Ha 3aKpUTO Npu paboTta B
neHtara 5150-5350 MHz 3a noco4yeHuTe no-
nony abpwasu ot EC:

Latviski
[Latvian]:

Valsts ierobezojumi

Uzmanibu!

lerices lietosana ir ierobezota iekstelpas tikai lietojot
5150-5350 MHz frekvencés $adas ES valstis:

Lietuviy
[Lithuanian]:

Nacionaliniai ribojimai
Démesio:

§j irenginj galima naudoti tik patalpoje, esant
5150-5350 MHz, toliau nurodytose ES Salyse:
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Nationale beperkingen

Nederlands Waarschuwing:

[Dutchl: Bij gebruik van de frequenties 5150 tot 5350 MHz mag dit
apparaat in de volgende landen uitsluitend binnenshuis
gebruikt worden:

Restrizzjonijiet nazzjonali

Malti Attenzjoni:

[Maltesel: Dan it-taghmir hu ristrett biex jintuza gewwa biss waqt
mhaddem fuq 5150 - 5350 MHz ghal pajjizi tal-UE li gejjin:
Orszdgok szerinti korldtozasok

Magyar Vigyézat:

[Hungarian]:

Az eszkoz kizardlag csak beltéri hasznalatra
engedélyezett a 5150-5350 MHz frekvenciasavban
torténé miikodés esetén az alabbi, az EU-tagorszagokban:

Norsk

[Norwegian]:

Nasjonale begrensninger
Forsiktig:

For felgende EU-land er denne enheten begrenset til bruk
bare innenders og frekvensomradet 5150 - 5350 MHz:

AT | BE | BG | CZ |DK
EE|FR|DE | IS | IE
IT |EL | ES|CY|LV
LI | LT | LU [HU |MT
NL |NO | PL | PT RO
Sl |[SK| TR | FI |SE
CH| UK | HR

Antenna Restrictions

Ograniczenia krajowe

OrpaHuyeHus 3a aHTeHUTe

Bbarapcku Tosun NpoAyKT e NpefiHasHa4eH 3a 13noassaHe
[Bulgarian]

CbC CTaHAapTHa, BrpageHa wiv cneuypanHa
(BBHLUHA) aHTeHa(M), KOATO ce JoCTaBA 3aeAHO C
o60pyaBaHeTo.

Cesky
[Czech]:

Omezeni tykajici se antény

Tento produkt je uréen pro pouziti se standardni,
integralni nebo vyhrazenou (externi) anténou, se kterou
byl dodan.

Polski Ostrzezenie:

[Polishl: To urzadzenie jest przeznaczone wytacznie do uzytku
w pomieszczeniach tylko wtedy, gdy pracuje w zakresie
czestotliwosci 5150-5350 MHz w nastepujacych krajach UE:
Restricdes nacionais

Portugués Cuidado:

[Portuguesel: Este equipamento esta restrito a utilizacdo apenas em
interiores quando operar nas frequéncias 5150 - 5350
MHz nos paises da UE abaixo listados:

Restrictii nationale

Romana Atentie:

[Romanian] Acest dispozitiv este restrictionat la utilizarea numai
in spatii interioare la functionarea in intervalul 5150 -
5350 MHz pentru urmatoarele tari UE:
locypapcTBeHHble orpaHNYeHns

Pycckunin BHumaHme!

[Russian]: Mpwv paboue Ha yacToTe 5150-5350 ML} 370 yCTPOCTBO
MO>XHO MCMOMb30BaTb TO/ILKO B MOMELLEHWN.
Nacionalne omejitve

Slovensko Pozor:

[Slovenian]: Ta naprava je omejena samo na notranjo uporabo, ¢e se jo v
spodaj navedenih drzavah EU uporablja na 5150-5350 MHz:
Vnutrostatne obmedzenia

Slovensky Upozornenie:

[Slovakl: Ak sa toto zariadenie prevadzkuje v padsme 5150 -
5350 MHz, smie sa pouzivat vyhradne vnutri v tychto
$tatoch EU:

Kansalliset rajoitukset

Suomi Huomio:

[Finnish]: Taman laitteen kaytto on rajoitettu vain sisakayttoon 5
150-5 350 MHz:n taajuudella seuraavissa EU-maissa:
Nationella begransningar

Svenska Varning!

[Swedish]: Enheten ar begransad fill inomhusbruk om den anvands

med 5150 - 5350 MHz i féljande EU-l&nder:

Dansk
[Danish]:

Restriktioner for antenner

Dette produkt er designet til brug med en eller flere
standard, integrerede eeller dedikerede (eksterne)
antenner, der leveres sammen med udstyret.

Deutsch
[German]:

Beschrénkungen zur Antenne

Dieses Produkt wurde fir die Verwendung mit der
im Lieferumfang enthaltenen standardmafsigen,
integrierten bzw. externen (speziell fur diesen Zweck
vorgesehenen) Antenne entwickelt.

Eesti

[Estonian]:

Antenni piirangud

Kéaesolev toode on loodud kasutamiseks koos komplekti
kuuluva standardse, sisseehitatud voi spetsiaalse (valise)
antenniga/antennidega.

English:

Antenna Restrictions

This product is designed for use with the standard,
integral or dedicated (external) antenna(s) that is/are
shipped together with the equipment.

Espafiol
[Spanish]:

Restricciones de antena

Este producto esta disefiado para su uso con las antenas
estandar, infegrales o exclusivas (externas) incluidas con
el equipo.

EAANVIKY)
[Greek]:

Meploplopoi kepatwv

To tapdv mpoiodv E€xel oXeSLAOTEL yla Xpriomn He
TNV TUTIKT], EVOWHATWHEVT T) AMOKAELIOTIKTY)
(eEwTepikn) Kepaia 1) kepaieg IOV CUVOSEVOUV
TOV EEOTTALONO.

Francais
[Frenchl:

Restrictions d’antenne

Ce produit est concu pour une utilisation avec une
ou plusieurs antennes standard, intégrées ou dédiées
(externes) livrées

avec I'équipement.
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Loftnetstakmarkanir

Antennirajoitukset

Sti@gnt Tama laite on tarkoitettu kaytettavéksi yhdessa laitteen

[Finnish]: mukana foimitettavan vakioantennin, integroidun
antennin fai erillisen (ulkoisen) antennin kanssa.
Antennbegransningar

Svenska 9 9

[Swedishl: Produkten &r utformad for anvéndning med den

medféljande inbyggda eller externa antennen.

Third-Party Software or Firmware

Istenska bessi vara er honnud fyrir notkun med hefdbundnu,
[Icelandicl: innbyggdu eda sérhaefou (ytra) loftneti/loftnetum sem
fylgir/fylgja bunadinum.
Restrizioni per le antenne
Italiano N .
Il prodotto e stato progettato per I'uso con le antenne
[Italian]: standard, infegrate o dedicate (esterne), fornite con
'apparecchiatura.
Antenas ierobezojumi
Latviski So izstradajumu paredzéts lietot kopa ar standarta,
[Latvian]: integralu vai specialu (aréjo) antenu, kas tiek piegadata
kopa ar aprikojumu.
Antenos ribojimai
Lietuviy

[Lithuanian]:

Sis gaminys yra sukurtas naudoti su standartine (-émis),
jmontuota (-omis) ar specialia (-iomis) antena (-omis),
kuri (-ios) pristatoma (-os) kartu su jranga.

Bbvnrapckwu
[Bulgarian]

CodTyep nnun pbpmyep oT Apyru
Npon3BOANTENN

M3nonssaHeTo Ha codpTyep uam poupmyep,
KOWTO He ce NnoaabpKa/He ce npefocTassa

OT NpoAyKTH Ha Linksys, Moxe fa aoBege Ao
3ary6a Ha CbOTBETCTBMETO Ha 060PyABaHETO C
HOPMaTUBHUTE U3NUCKBaHUA.

Antennebeperkingen

Cesky
[Czech]:

Software a firmware tretich stran

Pouziti softwaru nebo firmwaru, ktery neni podporovan
produkty Linksys, miiZze zpusobit, Ze produkt jiz nebude
spliiovat legislativni a regulacni pozadavky.

Dansk
[Danish]:

Tredjepartssoftware eller -firmware

Brug af software eller firmware, der ikke understattes/
leveres af Linksys-produkter kan medfgre, at udstyret
ikke laengere er i overensstemmelse med lovkravene.

Deutsch
[German]:

Soft- und Firmware von Drittanbietern

Die Verwendung von Software oder Firmware, die

nicht von Linksys-Produkten zur Verfligung gestellt
oder unterstitzt wird, kann zur Aufhebung der
Produktkonformitat mit bestehenden Richtlinien fihren.

Nederlands Dit product is bedoeld voor gebruik met
[Dutch]: de standaard, integrale of speciale
’ (externe) antenne(s) die bij het product wordt/worden

geleverd.
Restrizzjonijiet tal-Antenna

Malti Dan il-prodott hu intenzjonat ghal uzu ta’ antenna/

[Maltesel: antenni standard, integrali jew iddedikata/i (esterna/i) li
hi/huma mibghut/a bil-bahar flimkien mat-taghmir.
Antenndra vonatkozé korlatozasok

ilaoval A terméket a normal beépitett vagy hozzd valé (kulsé)

[Hungarian]: antenndval torténd Uzemeltetésre tervezték, amelyet
a készilékkel egyutt forgalmaznak.
Antenna Restrictions

Norsk

[Norwegianl:

Dette produktet er beregnet for bruk med standard,
integrerte eller dedikerte (eksterne) antenner som
sendes sammen med utstyret.

Eesti
[Estonian]:

Kolmanda osapoole tarkvara voéi pisivara

Linksys'e toodete poolt mittetoetatud / -pakutud
tarkvara ja pusivara kasutamine véib péhjustada
seadme nduetele mittevastavust.

Ograniczenia dotyczace anteny

English:

Third-Party Software or Firmware

The use of software or firmware not supported/provided
by Linksys products may result that the equipment is no
longer compliant with the regulatory requirements.

Espaiiol
[Spanish]:

Software o firmware de terceros

El uso de software o firmware incompatible o de un
fabricante distinto de Linksys puede provocar que el
equipo deje de cumplir los requisitos normativos.

EAANViKT
[Greek]:

NOYLOMIKS 1} UAIKOAOYIOMIKO TPITWV

H xprion AoyLopKoU 1} UALKOAOYIOLIKOU TIOU SEV
urooTnpidovtavmapExovTal o€ TPoIdVTA TNG
Linksys evdexetal va odnyroeL o€ Katdpynon
NG CUUHOPDWONG TOU EEOTIALOLOU LE TIG
KAVOVIOTIKEG QTTALTTOELG.

Francais
[Frenchl:

Logiciel ou micrologiciel tiers

L'utilisation d’un logiciel ou d’un micrologiciel non pris en
charge/non fourni par Linksys peut se traduire par une
non-conformité de 'équipement aux réglementations

en vigueur.

islenska

[Icelandic]:

Hugbunadur eda fastbinadur pridja adila

Notkun hugbuinadar eda fastbinadar sem ekki er
studdur af eda kemur ekki fra Linksys getur valdid pvi ad
bunadurinn uppfylli ekki lengur I6g og reglugerdir.

Polski Produktu nalezy uzywac razem ze standardowa,
[Polish]: zintegrowang lub dedykowang (zewnetrzna), anteng
(antenami), dotaczona do sprzetu.
Restricbes de antena
Portugugs Este produto foi concebido para ser utilizado com
[Portuguesel: a(s) antena(s) padréo, integral(ais) ou dedicada(s)
(externa(s)) fornecida(s) juntamente com o equipamento.
Restrictii legate de antena
Romana Acest produs este conceput pentru a fi utilizat
[Romanian] cu o antena sau antgne sta}ndard, |gtegrate sau
separate (externe), livrate impreuna
cu echipamentul.
OrpaHunyeHust B OTHOLLEHMM aHTeHH
Pycc'ﬁ”"‘ 370 060pyAOBaHME NpefHa3HaueHo AN
[Russian]: MCNOMb30BaHMA CO CTaHAAPTHbLIMU, BCTPOEHHbBIMMU
WK OTAENbHbIMM (BHELLIHMM) aHTEHHaMW, KOTOpble
MOCTaBNIAIOTCS B KOMIIeKTe C 060pyAoBaHMEM.
Omejitve za anteno
Slovensko Ta izdelek je predviden za uporabo s standardno,
[Slovenian]: vgrajeno ali dodeljeno (zunanjo) anteno/-ami,
dostavljeno/-imi skupaj z opremo.
Obmedzenia tykajuce sa antén
Slovensky Tento produkt je uréeny na pouzivanie so Standardnou,
[Slovak]: integrovanou alebo samostatnou (externou) anténou

(resp. anténami), ktord sa doddva spolu so zariadenim.

Italiano
[Italian]:

Software o firmware di terzi

L'utilizzo di software o firmware non supportato o non
fornito con i prodotti Linksys potrebbe causare
I'annullamento della conformita dellapparecchiatura con i
requisiti delle normative.
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Tre$as puses programmatira vai programmaparatara

Latviski Lietojot programmatiru vai programmaparatiru, ko Linksys

[Latvian]: izstradajumi neatbalsta/kas netiek nodrosinata, iespé&jams,
ka aprikojums vairs neatbildis regulatorajam prasibam.
Treciyjy Saliy programiné ar aparatiné jranga

Lietuviy

[Lithuanian]:

Nepalaikomos ar su ,Linksys“ gaminiais nepateiktos
programinés ar aparatinés jrangos naudojimas gali lemti,
kad jranga daugiau neatitiks reguliavimo reikalavimy.

Muiden valmistajien ohjelmistot tai laiteohjelmistot

Software of firmware van derden

Suomi Muiden kuin Linksysin tukemien/toimittamien
— ohjelmistojen tai laiteohjelmistojen kayttaminen
[Finnish]: . o o x yn
voi aiheuttaa sen, ettei laite enda ole sdadosten
vaatimusten mukainen.
Programvara eller fast programvara fran tredje part
Svenska Anvéndningen av programvara eller fast programvara
[Swedish]: som inte stéds/tillhandahalls av Linksys kan leda fill att

utrustningen inte langre uppfyller géllande lag/regelkrav.

EU Radiation Exposure Statement

Bbnrapckwu
[Bulgarian]

JeKxnapauua 0THOCHO cnasBaHeTo Ha
npasunata Ha EC 3a nsnaraHeto Ha
pPajno4eCcTOTHU U3NBYBAHUA

ToBa 06opyfBaHe CbOTBETCTBA Ha OrpaHNYeHnATa
Ha EC 3a nsnaraHe Ha pagno4eCcTOTHH
M3NBbYBaHKUA, 3aA4aAEHN 32 HEKOHTPOIMpaHa
cpepa. ToBa o6opyaBaHe Tpsa6ea aa 6bae
MOHTMPaHO 1 U3MNON3BaHO TaKa, Ye Pa3CTOAHUETO
MeXay npegasartesia U TAI0TO BMU Aa 61>p,e
MUHUMYM 35 cm.

Nederlands Het gebruik van software of firmware die niet door
. Linksys-producten wordt ondersteund of door Linksys
[Dutch]: . ;
wordt verstrekt kan ertoe leiden dat de apparaten niet
meer voldoen aan de van toepassing zijnde regelgeving.
Software jew Firmware ta’ partijiet terzi
Malti L-uzu ta’ software jew firmware li mhux issaportjat/
[Maltesel: ipprovdut minn prodotti Linksys jista’ jikkawza li t-taghmir
ma’ jkunx iktar konformi mal-htigijiet regulatoriji.
Mas cégek szoftverei és eszkdzszoftverei
Magyar A Linksys altal nem tdmogatott/nem a Linksys
—— termékekkel széllitott szoftver vagy firmware
[Hungarian]: ol s p .
hasznalatdnak hatdsara el6fordulhat, hogy a termék
mar nem felel meg a szabalyozasi kévetelmények.
Tredjeparts programvare eller fastvare
Norsk

[Norwegian]:

Bruken av programvare eller fastvare som ikke stottes
av Linksys-produkter, kan fere til at utstyret ikke lenger
overholder de regulatoriske kravene.

Cesky
[Czech]:

Prohlaseni k vystaveni elektromagnetickému zareni (EU)

Toto zafizeni splfiuje normy EU stanovené pro
pripad vystaveni elektfromagnetickému zareni v
nekontrolovaném prostredi. Zafizeni by mélo byt
instalovano a provozovano ve vzdalenosti alespon 35
cm mezi zdrojem zareni a vasim télem.

Polski
[Polish]:

Oprogramowanie i oprogramowanie sprzetowe innych
producentéw

W przypadku korzystania z firmware lub
oprogramowania, ktdre nie jest dostarczone wraz z
produktami Linksys lub nie jest z nimi kompatybilne,
istnieje ryzyko, ze urzadzenie przestanie spetniac
wymagania regulacyjne.

Dansk
[Danishl:

EU-erkleering vedr. stralingseksponering

Dette udstyr overholder EU’s graenser for
stralingseksponering, som anfert for ukontrollerede
miljger. Dette udstyr ber installeres og anvendes
med mindst 35 cm afstand mellem stralingskilden og
brugerens krop.

Portugués

[Portuguesel:

Software ou firmware de terceiros

O uso de software ou firmware ndo suportado/fornecido
pelos produtos Linksys pode resultar em que o
equipamento deixe de estar em conformidade com os
requisitos regulamentares.

Roméana
[Romanian]

Software de la terti sau Firmware

Utilizarea unui software sau firmware care nu este
acceptat de produsele Linksys sau care nu este
furnizat cu acestea poate face ca echipamentul sa
nu mai fie conform cu cerintele de reglementare.

Deutsch
[German]:

EU-Bestimmungen zur Freisetzung geféhrlicher
Strahlung

Dieses Gerét erflllt die EU-Bestimmungen zur Freisetzung
geféhrlicher Strahlung in einer unkontrollierten
Umgebung. Dieses Gerét sollte so installiert und betrieben
werden, dass der Abstand zwischen dem Strahler und
Personen mindestens 35cm betragt.

Pycckuin
[Russian]:

lporpammHoe obecreyeHvie nnm
MWKPOMpPOrpamMmMbl CTOPOHHWX NPOU3BOANTENEN
Vlcnonb3oBaHWe NporpaMmHoro obecneyeHms

1 MMKPOMPOrpamMm, He MoALEePXKMBAEMbIX
obopypnoBaHuem Linksys, MoryT nprBecTy K Tomy,
uT06 060pYyAOBaHNeE He ByAeT COOTBETCTBOBATL
HOPMAaTVBHbIM TPe6OBaHMSM.

Eesti
[Estonian]:

ELi kiirgusnormide deklaratsioon

K&esolev seade vastab ELi kiirgusnormidele satestatud
piirangutele kontrollimatus keskkonnas. K&esolev seade
tuleb paigaldada ja seda v6ib kasutada vaid juhul, kui
radiaatori ja keha vahele jaab minimaalselt 35 cm.

English:

EU Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with EU radiation exposure limits
set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment
should be installed and operated with minimum distance
35cm between the radiator and your body.

Slovensko

[Slovenian]:

Programska oprema ali vdelana programska opreme
tretje osebe

Uporaba programske opreme ali vdelane programske
opreme, ki je izdelki Linksys ne podpirajo/podjetje
Linksys ni odobrilo, lahko vodi do prenehanja skladnosti
opreme z regulativnimi zahtevami.

Espafiol
[Spanish]:

Declaracion de la UE sobre la exposicion a la radiacion

Este equipo cumple con los limites de exposicion a la
radiacion establecidos por la UE y fijados para un enforno
no controlado. Este equipo debe estar instalado y ser
utilizado a una distancia minima de 35 cm entre el emisor
de radiacion y el cuerpo del usuario.

Slovensky
[Slovak]:

Softvér alebo firmvér tretich stran

PouZzitie softvérovych alebo firmvérovych
produktov nepodporovanych/neposkytovanych
spolo¢nosfou Linksys méze spdsobif, Ze zariadenie
nebude spifat regulaéné poziadavky.

EAANVIKY)
[Greek]:

Emonuavon g Evpwmnaikng ‘Evwong (EE) yua
€kBeon o€ akTivoBoAia

AUTOG 0 €EOTTAIONOG CUPHOPDWVETAL UE TA
opla €kBeong oe akTvoBoAia Tou opileln EE
yla pn eAeyxopevo mepBAaAAov. H ouokeur)
QUT) TIPETIEL VA €YKATAOTABEL KAl va AelToupyei
UE anoéoTaoT TOuAdyLloTov 35 ek. HETAEV TOU
TIOUTTIOU KAl TOU OWHATOG 0aG.




WEEE Information

Francais
[Frenchl:

Déclaration européenne sur la radio-exposition

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition
européennes aux radiofréquences établies pour un
environnement non contrélé. Cet équipement doit étre
placé et utilisé de sorte que 'émetteur se trouve dans un
rayon inférieur a 35 cm entre ce dernier et votre corps.

islenska

[Icelandic]:

Yfirlysing ESB um vahrif vegna geislunar

Pessi bunadur samraemist viomidunarmérkum ESB
vegna vahrifa af voldum geislunar fyrir eftirlitslaust
umhverfi. Pennan blinad aetti ad setja upp og nota
4 pann hatt ad pad sé minnst 35 cm fjarleegd & milli
geislagjafans og likama pins.

Italiano

[Italian]:

Dichiarazione sull'esposizione alle radiazioni UE

Questo dispositivo € conforme ai limiti di esposizione alle
radiazioni stabiliti dal’'Unione Europea per un ambiente
non controllato. Questo dispositivo deve essere installato
e utilizzato mantenendosi a una distanza minima di 35 cm
dal trasmettitore.

Latviski

[Latvian]:

ES parskats par paklausanu starojuma iedarbibai

Sis aprikojums atbilst ES paklausanas starojuma iedarbibai
robezvértibam, kas noteiktas nekontrolétai videi. Sis
aprikojums jauzstada un ar to jastrada 14, lai minimalais
attalums starp starotaju un Jasu kermeni ir 35 cm.

Lietuviy

[Lithuanian]:

ES spinduliuotés poveikio pareiskimas

Si jranga atitinka nekontroliuojamai aplinkai nustatytas
ES spinduliuotés poveikio ribas. Sig jrangg btina jrengti
ir naudoti bent 35 cm atstumu nuo radiatoriais ir kiino.

Nederlands
[Dutchl:

EU-verklaring inzake stralingsblootstelling

Deze apparatuur voldoet aan de EU-voorschriften
betreffende grenswaarden voor blootstelling aan
straling in een niet-gecontroleerde omgeving. Dit
apparaat moet worden geinstalleerd en bediend met
inachtneming van een minimale afstand van 35 cm
tussen de stralingsbron en uw lichaam.

Malti
[Maltesel:

Dikjarazzjoni tal-UE fuq espozizzjoni
ghal radjazzjoni

Dan it-taghmir hu konformi mal-limiti stabbiliti mill-UE
rigward |-espozizzjoni ghal radjazzjoni ghal ambjent
mhux ikontrollat. Dan it-taghmir ghandu jkun installat
u mhaddem f'distanza minima ta’ 35 ¢m bejn ir-radjatur
u gismek.

Magyar
[Hungarianl:

EU Nyilatkozat a sugdrzasnak vald kitettségrol

Ez a berendezés megfelel az EU altal

el6irt, nem szabdlyozott kornyezet szamara
meghatarozott sugarzasi limiteknek. Az eszkozt
minimum 35 cm-re kell telepiteni, Gzemeltetni a
sugarzo forrdstol és az emberi testtol.

Norsk

[Norwegian]:

EU-eklaering om stralingseksponering

Dette utstyret overholder EUs gjeldende
stralingseksponeringsgrenser for ukontrollerte miljger.
Dette utstyret skal installeres og betjenes med en
minimum avstand pa 35 cm mellom radiatoren og
kroppen din.

Polski
[Polish]:

Nota UE na temat narazenia na promieniowanie:

To urzadzenie spetnia normy UE w zakresie
ograniczen promieniowania okreslone dla srodowisk
niekontrolowanych. Urzgdzenie powinno by¢
zainstalowane i uzytkowane tak, aby odlegtos¢
miedzy zrédtem promieniowania a ciatem wynosita
przynajmniej 35 cm.

Portugués

[Portuguesel:

Declaracdo de Exposicdo a Radiacdo da UE

Este equipamento cumpre os limites da UE relativos
a exposicdo a radiacdo , definidos para ambientes ndo
controlados Este equipamento deve ser instalado e
utilizado com uma distancia minima de 35cm entre o
radiador e o corpo do utilizador.

Declaratie legata de limitele UE privind
expunerea la radiatii

Romana Acest echipament este in conformitate cu limitele
UE privind expunerea la radiatii prevazute pentru
un mediu necontrolat. Acest echipament trebuie
instalat si utilizat la o distanta minima de 35 cm
intre radiator si corpul dumneavoastra.

[Romanian]

3assneHuve EC o pagnonsnyueHmmn

370 060pYAOBaHME YOBETBOPSIET TPEOOBAHNSM
EC k npegenbHOMy M3nyyeHnto ans
HEKOHTPONMpyeMoit cpefibl. 3To 060pyAOBaHMe
HeobXOAMMO YCTaHOBWTb 1 UCMOSb30BaTh Ha
PacCTOSHNN He MeHee 35 CM MeX[y NCTOUYHNKOM
N31yYeHns 1 TeNIOM YenoBeka

Pycckunin
[Russian]:

Izjava o izpostavljenosti sevanju EU

Slovensko Ta oprema je v skladu z omejitvami izpostavljenosti
sevanju EU, doloc¢enimi za nenadzorovano okolje.
Opremo je treba namestiti in uporabljati vsaj 35 cm od
radiatorjev in vasega telesa.

[Slovenian]:

Vyhlasenie o vystaveni Ziareniu podla EU

Toto zariadenie spifia poziadavky limitov vyZarovania
EU stanovené pre nekontrolované prostredie. Toto
[Slovak]: zariadenie by sa malo nainstalovaf a pouzivat s
minimalnou vzdialenosfou 35cm medzi zdrojom
vyZzarovania a vasim ftelom.

Slovensky

EU:n sateilylle altistumista koskeva ilmoitus

Suomi Tama laite noudattaa EU:n sateilylle altistumisrajoja,
[Finnishl: jotka on maéritelty kontrolloidulle ymparistolle. Tama
’ laite tulisi asentaa ja sita tulisi kdyttaa siten, ettd sateilyn
lahteen ja kehosi valiin jaa vahintaan 35cm:n vali.
EU-uttalande om strélningsexponering
Svenska Denna utrustning uppfyller EU:s granser for
[Swedish]: stralningsexponering for okontrollerade miljéer. This

equipment should be installed and operated with minimum
distance 35cm between the radiator and your body.

EurAsian Conformity (EAC)

YcTporcTeoYYcYcTpolcTeo, Homep mofenu: MX5500, COOTBETCTBYET
TeXHWYEeCKOMy pernameHTy TamoxeHHoro cotoza EMC TR CU
020/2001 1 LVE TR CU 004/2011. Ceptucmkat EAC 1 3asBneHune o
COOTBETCTBMM NpefocTaBnstoTcs koprnopaumei Belkin International,
Inc. mo 3anpocy.

WEEE Information

User Information for Consumer Products
Covered by EU Directive 2012/19/EU on Waste
Electric and Electronic Equipment (WEEE)

This document contains important information for users with regards
to the proper disposal and recycling of Linksys home networking
products. Consumers are required to comply with this notice for all
electronic products bearing the following symbol:



WEEE Information

]
English - Environmental
Information for Customers in the European Union

European Directive 2012/19/EU requires that the equipment bearing this
symbol X on the product and/or its packaging must not be disposed
of with unsorfed municipal waste. The symbol indicates that this
product should be disposed of separately from regular household waste
streams. It is your responsibility to dispose of this and other electric and
electronic equipment via designated collection facilities appointed by
the government or local authorities. Correct disposal and recycling will
help prevent potential negative consequences fo the environment and
human health. For more detailed information about the disposal of your
old equipment, please contact your local authorities, waste disposal
service, or the shop where you purchased the product.

Bbarapcku (Bulgarian) - UHpopmaLmMAa OTHOCHO
onasBaHeTO Ha OKoJIHaTa cpefa 3anoTpeburenu
B EBponeicKkua cbio3

EBponeiicka pgupektvBa 2012/19/EC wmsuckBa ypeauTe,
HOCELLM TO3M CUMBOJT . BbPXY M3AENMETO W/UAN ONaKoBKaTa
My, [a HE Ce U3XBBbPASA T C HECOPTMPAHU GUTOBM OTMAbLM.
CumBobT O6O3HaYaBa, 4Ye M3[eNnveTo TpsbBa fa ce
W3XBbPJIA OTAE/HO OT CMETOCBHOMPAHETO HA OOMKHOBEHWUTE
6uUTOBM OTnaabuM. Balwa e oTroBopHOCTTa TO3M U ApyruTe
€NIEKTPUYECKU U ENEKTPOHHWU Yypeau fa ce W3XBbpasAT
B NpenBapuTesIHO OMPeAeNeHn OT  AbpHaBHWUTE WK
OBLLMHCKW OpraHu cneumanmsmpanmy MyHKToBe 3a ChoMpaHe.
MpaBUNHOTO M3XBBPASHE W PELMKIMPAHE Lie CroMorHaT Ja
ce NpepoTBpaTAT EBEHTYa/IHW BPEAHU 3a OKOMHaTa cpefa M
3[paBeTo Ha HaCesIeHWEeTO MOCNeACcTBMA. 3a Mo-noapobHa
MHbOpPMaLMsA OTHOCHO M3XBBP/IAHETO Ha BalWTe cTapu
ypeau ce OOGbpHETE KbM MECTHUTE BacTW, CywbuTe 3a
CMETOCHOMPaHe WM Mara3uHa, OT KOWTO CTe 3aKynuav ypeaa.

Cestina (Czech) - Informace o ochrané Zivotniho prostiedi pro
zakazniky v zemich Evropské unie

Evropska smérnice 2012/19/EU zakazuje, aby zafizeni oznacené timto
symbolem X na produktu anebo na obalu bylo likvidovéno s netfidénym
komunalnim odpadem. Tento symbol uddva, Ze dany produkt musi byt
likvidovan oddélené od bézného komundlniho odpadu. Odpovidate
za likvidaci tohoto produktu a dalSich elektrickych a elektronickych
zafizeni prostfednictvim uréenych sbérnych mist stanovenych vladou
nebo mistnimi Ufady. Spravna likvidace a recyklace pomaha predchazet
potencidlnim negativnim dopaddm na Zivotni prostiedi a lidské zdravi.
Podrobnéjsi informace o likvidaci starého vybaveni si laskavé vyzadejte
od mistnich urad(, podniku zabyvajiciho se likvidaci komundlnich
odpadl nebo obchodu, kde jste produkt zakoupili.

Dansk (Danish) - Miljeinformation for kunder i EU

EU-direktiv 2012/19/EU kraever, at udstyr der baerer dette symbol
pa produktet og/eller emballagen ikke ma bortskaffes som usorteret
kommunalt affald. Symbolet betyder, at dette produkt skal bortskaffes
adskilt fra det almindelige husholdningsaffald. Det er dit ansvar at
bortskaffe dette og andet elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr via bestemte

indsamlingssteder udpeget af staten eller de lokale myndigheder.
Korrekt bortskaffelse og genvinding vil hjeelpe med til at undgd mulige
skader for miljget og menneskers sundhed. Kontakt venligst de lokale
myndigheder, renovationstjenesten eller den butik, hvor du har kebt
produktet, angaende mere detaljeret information om bortskaffelse af dit
gamle udstyr.

Deutsch (German) - Umweltinformation fiir Kunden innerhalb
der Europdéischen Union

Die Europaische Richtlinie 2012/19/EU verlangt, dass technische
Ausristung, die direkt am Gerat und/oder an der Verpackung mit
diesem Symbol versehen ist 2, nicht zusammen mit unsortiertem
Gemeindeabfall entsorgt werden darf. Das Symbol weist darauf hin,
dass das Produkt von reguldrem Haushaltmill getrennt entsorgt
werden sollte. Es liegt in Ihrer Verantwortung, dieses Gerat und andere
elektrische und elektronische Gerate Uber die dafir zustdndigen
und von der Regierung oder ortlichen Behoérden dazu bestimmten
Sammelstellen zu entsorgen. OrdnungsgeméaRes Entfsorgen und
Recyceln tragt dazu bei, potentielle negative Folgen fir Umwelt und die
menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden. Wenn Sie weitere Informationen
zur Entsorgung lhrer Altgerate benétigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die
ortlichen Behorden oder stadtischen Entsorgungsdienste oder an den
Handler, bei dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

Eesti (Estonian) - Keskkonnaalane informatsioon Euroopa
Liidus asuvatele klientidele

Euroopa Liidu direktiivi 2012/19/EL nduete kohaselt on seadmeid,
millel on tootel vdi pakendil kiesolev simbol =, keelatud kdrvaldada
koos sorteerimata olmejdadtmetega. See simbol nditab, et toode tuleks
korvaldada eraldi tavalistest olmejadtmevoogudest. Olete kohustatud
kérvaldama kdesoleva ja ka muud elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmed
riigi vOi kohalike ametiasutuste poolt ette ndhtud kogumispunktide
kaudu. Seadmete korrektne korvaldamine ja ringlussevott aitab véltida
voimalikke negatiivseid tagajargi keskkonnale ning inimeste fervisele.
Vanade seadmete kdrvaldamise kohta tdpsema informatsiooni
saamiseks votke palun Uhendust kohalike ametiasutustega,
jaatmekaitlusfirmaga voi kauplusega, kust te foote ostsite.

Espaiiol (Spanish) - Informacion medioambiental para
clientes de la Union Europea

La Directiva 2012/19/UE de la UE exige que los equipos que lleven
este simbolo X en el propio aparato y/o en su embalaje no deben
eliminarse junto con otros residuos urbanos no seleccionados. El
simbolo indica que el producto en cuestion debe separarse de los
residuos domésticos convencionales con vistas a su eliminacion. Es
responsabilidad suya desechar este y cualesquiera otros aparatos
eléctricos y electrénicos a través de los puntos de recogida que ponen
a su disposicion el gobierno y las autoridades locales. Al desechar y
reciclar correctamente estos aparatos estard contribuyendo a evitar
posibles consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud
de las personas. Si desea obtener informacidon mas detallada sobre la
eliminacion segura de su aparato usado, consulte a las autoridades
locales, al servicio de recogida y eliminacion de residuos de su zona o
pregunte en la tienda donde adquirié el producto.

EAANvika (Greek) - Ztoixeia mepiBaAAovTIKNIG
mpooTaciag yia meAdreg evrog tng Evpwrnaikng
Evwong
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2updwva pe v Kowotikry Odnyia 2012/19/EE, o
£EOTIAIOMOG TIOU PEPEL AUTO TO GUUPBOAO X GTO TIPOIOV ry/Kal
TN CUOKELOOIa TOU SEV TIPETIEL VA ATopPITTeTAL Hadi e TA UN)
Slaxwplopéva aoTika aroppippata. To cupBoAo uTtodelkvUEL
OTL QuTO TO TIPOIOV Ba TIPETIEL Va aToppinTeTal EXwPLOTA
and Ta ouvren ollakd amnoppiypara. Eiote umevubuvog
yia v andppuwpn TOu TAPOVTOG Kal AAAOU NAEKTPIKOU
KOl NAEKTPOVIKOU E€EOTIAIOUOU UECW TWV KABOPIOUEVWV
€YKATAOTACEWV OUYKEVIPWONG ATIOPPIUUATWY, Ol OTIOIES
opidovtal and To KPATOG N TIG APUOSIEG TOTUKEG apxeG. H
owaoTn anoppuPn Kat aVOKUKAWOT GUUPBAAAEL GTNV TIPOANYN
eVOEXOUEVWV APVNTIKWY ETUTITWOEWV OTO TIEPIPBAAAOV Kal
v vyeia. MNa meplocoTepeg TTANPODOPIEG TXETIKA HE TNV
anoppupn Tou TaAalol cag €EOTIALIOMOU, ETIKOIVWVNAOTE UE
TIG TOTIKEG OPXEQ, TIG UTINPETIEG ATIOKOULOT|G ATIOPPLUUATWY
1) TO KATACTNA artd TO OTI0I0 AYOoPACATE TO TIPOIOV.

Francais (French) - Informations environnementales pour les
clients de 'Union européenne

La directive européenne 2012/19/UE exige que I'équipement sur lequel
est apposé ce symbole = sur le produit et/ou son emballage ne soit
pas jeté avec les autres ordures ménageres. Ce symbole indique que
le produit doit étre éliminé dans un circuit distinct de celui pour les
déchets des ménages. Il est de votre responsabilité de jeter ce matériel
ainsi que fout autre matériel électrique ou électronique par les moyens
de collecte indiqués par le gouvernement et les pouvoirs publics des
collectivités territoriales. L'élimination et le recyclage en bonne et due
forme ont pour but de lutter contre I'impact néfaste potentiel de ce
type de produits sur I'environnement et la santé publique. Pour plus
d’informations sur le mode d’élimination de votre ancien équipement,
veuillez prendre contact avec les pouvoirs publics locaux, le service
de traitement des déchets, ou I'endroit oU vous avez acheté le produit.

Italiano (ltalian) - Informazioni relative all’'ambiente per i
clienti residenti nel’lUnione Europea

La direftiva europea 2012/19/UE richiede che le apparecchiature
contrassegnate con questo simbolo Z sul prodotto e/o sullimballaggio
non siano smaltite insieme ai rifiuti urbani non differenziati. Il simbolo
indica che questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito insieme ai normali
rifiuti domestici. E responsabilitd del proprietario smaltire sia questi
prodotti sia le altre apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche mediante
le specifiche strutture di raccolta indicate dal governo o dagli enti
pubblici locali. Il corretto smaltimento ed il riciclaggio aiuteranno a
prevenire conseguenze potenzialmente negative per 'ambiente e per
la salute dell’essere umano. Per ricevere informazioni pil dettagliate
circa lo smaltimento delle vecchie apparecchiature in Vostro possesso,
Vi invitiamo a contattare gli enti pubblici di competenza, il servizio di
smaltimento rifiuti o il negozio nel quale avete acquistato il prodotto.

Latvie$u valoda (Latvian) - Ekologiska informacija klientiem
Eiropas Savienibas jurisdikcija

Direktiva 2012/19/ES ir prasiba, ka aprikojumu, kam pievienota zime £
uz pasa izstradajuma vai uz ta iesainojuma, nedrikst izmest neskirota
veida kopa ar komunalajiem atkritumiem (tiem, ko rada vietéji
iedzivotaji un uznémumi). Si zime nozimé to, ka §i ierice ir jaizmet
atkritumos 13, lai ta nenonaktu kopa ar parastiem majsaimniecibas
atkritumiem. Jisu pienakums ir $o un citas elektriskas un elektroniskas

ierices izmest atkritumos, izmantojot ipasus atkritumu savaksanas
veidus un lidzeklus, ko nodroSina valsts un pasvaldibu iestades. Ja
izmeSana atkritumos un parstrade tiek veikta pareizi, fad mazinas
iespéjamais kaitéjums dabai un cilvéku veselibai. Sikakas zinas
par novecojusa aprikojuma izmeSanu atkritumos jus varat sanemt
vietéja pasvaldiba, atkritumu savaksanas dienesta, ka ari veikala, kur
iegadajaties So izstradajumu.

Lietuvskai (Lithuanian) - Aplinkosaugos informacija, skirta
Europos Sajungos vartotojams

Europos direktyva 2012/19/ES numato, kad jrangos, kuri ir X kurios
pakuoté yra pazyméta Siuo simboliu (jveskite simbol}), negalima salinti
kartu su neragiuotomis komunalinémis atliekomis. Sis simbolis rodo,
kad gaminj reikia Salinti atskirai nuo bendro buitiniy atlieky srauto. Jas
privalote uztikrinti, kad Si ir kita elektros ar elektroniné jranga baty
Salinama per tam tikras nacionalinés ar vietinés valdzios nustatytas
atlieky rinkimo sistemas. Tinkamai Salinant ir perdirbant atliekas,
bus iSvengta galimos Zalos aplinkai ir Zmoniy sveikatai. Daugiau
informacijos apie jisy senos jrangos $alinimg gali pateikti vietinés
valdzios institucijos, atlieky Salinimo tfarnybos arba parduotuvés,
kuriose jsigijote tg gamin;.

Malti (Maltese) - Informazzjoni Ambjentali ghal Klijenti fl-
Unjoni Ewropea

Id-Direttiva Ewropea 2012/19/UE fitlob li t-taghmir li jkun fih is-
simbolu Z fuq il-prodott u/jew fuq l-ippakkjar ma jistax jintrema ma’
skart municipali li ma giex isseparat. Is-simbolu jindika li dan il-prodott
ghandu jintrema separatament minn ma’ |-iskart domestiku regolari.
Hija responsabbilta tieghek li tarmi dan it-taghmir u kull taghmir iehor
ta’ I-eleftriku u elettroniku permezz ta’ facilitajiet ta’ gbir appuntati
apposta mill-gvern jew mill-awtoritajiet lokali. Ir-rimi b’mod korrett u
r-riciklagg jghin jipprevjeni konsegwenzi negattivi potenzjali ghall-
ambjent u ghas-sahha tal-bniedem. Ghal aktar informazzjoni dettaljata
dwar ir-rimi tat-taghmir antik tieghek, jekk joghgbok ikkuntattja lill-
awtoritajiet lokali tieghek, is-servizzi ghar-rimi ta’ I-iskart, jew il-hanut
minn fejn xtrajt il-prodott.

Magyar (Hungarian) - Koérnyezetvédelmi informacié az
eurdpai uniés vasarlok szamara

A 2012/19/EU szdmu eurdpai uniods irdnyelv megkivanja, hogy azokat a
termékeket, amelyeken, és/vagy amelyek csomagolasan az alabbi cimke
Z megjelenik, tilos a t6bbi szelektalatlan lakossagi hulladékkal egyutt
kidobni. A cimke azt jeldli, hogy az adott fermék kidobasakor a szokvanyos
héztartdsi hulladékelszallitasi rendszerektdl elkilonitett eljdrast kell
alkalmazni. Az On feleldssége, hogy ezt, és mas elekiromos és elektronikus
berendezéseit a kormdnyzati vagy a helyi hatésdgok A&ltal kijelolt
gyujtoredszereken keresztil szamolja fel. A megfeleld hulladékfeldolgozas
segit akornyezetre és az emberi egészségre potencidlisan artalmas negativ
hatdsok megelozésében. Ha elavult berendezéseinek felszdmoldsdhoz
tovabbi részletes informdacidra van sziiksége, kérjik, lépjen kapcsolatba a
helyi hatdsagokkal, a hulladékfeldolgozasi szolgélattal, vagy azzal Gizlettel,
ahol a terméket vésdrolta.

Nederlands (Dutch) - Milieu-informatie voor klanten in de
Europese Unie

De Europese Richtlijn 2012/19/EU schrijft voor dat apparatuur die is
voorzien van dit symbool Z op het product of de verpakking, niet
mag worden ingezameld met niet-gescheiden huishoudelijk afval. Dit
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symbool geeft aan dat het product apart moet worden ingezameld. U
bent zelf verantwoordelijk voor de vernietiging van deze en andere
elektrische en elektronische apparatuur via de daarvoor door de
landelijke of plaatselijke overheid aangewezen inzamelingskanalen.
De juiste vernietiging en recycling van deze apparatuur voorkomt
mogelijke negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu en de gezondheid. Voor
meer informatie over het vernietigen van uw oude apparatuur neemtf u
contact op met de plaatselijke autoriteiten of afvalverwerkingsdienst,
of met de winkel waar u het product hebt aangeschaft.

Polski(Polish) - Informacjadlaklientéw w Unii Europejskiej
o przepisach dotyczacych ochrony srodowiska

Dyrektywa Europejska 2012/19/UE wymaga, aby sprzet oznaczony
symbolem Z znajdujgcym sie na produkcie i/lub jego opakowaniu
nie byt wyrzucany razem z innymi niesortowanymi odpadami
komunalnymi. Symbol ten wskazuje, ze produkt nie powinien by¢
usuwany razem ze zwyktymi odpadami z gospodarstw domowych.
Na Panstwu spoczywa obowigzek wyrzucania tego i innych urzadzen
elektrycznych oraz elektronicznych w punktach odbioru wyznaczonych
przez wtadze krajowe lub lokalne. Pozbywanie sie sprzetu we wtasciwy
sposob i jego recykling pomoga zapobiec potencjalnie negatywnym
konsekwencjom dla srodowiska i zdrowia ludzkiego. W celu uzyskania
szczegotowych informacji o usuwaniu starego sprzetu, prosimy
zwrdcic sie do lokalnych wtadz, stuzb oczyszczania miasta lub sklepu,
w ktorym produkt zostat nabyty.

Portugués (Portuguese) - Informacdo ambiental para clientes
da Unido Europeia

A Directiva Europeia 2012/19/UE exige que o equipamento que exibe
este simbolo L no produto e/ou na sua embalagem n&o seja eliminado
junto com os residuos municipais ndo separados. O simbolo indica
que este produto deve ser eliminado separadamente dos residuos
domésticos regulares. E da sua responsabilidade eliminar este e
qualquer outfro equipamento eléctrico e electrénico através das
instalaces de recolha designadas pelas autoridades governamentais
ou locais. A eliminacdo e reciclagem correctas ajudardo a prevenir as
consequéncias negativas para o ambiente e para a saude humana.
Para obter informacdes mais detalhadas sobre a forma de eliminar o
seu equipamento antigo, contacte as autoridades locais, os servicos
de eliminacdo de residuos ou o estabelecimento comercial onde
adquiriu o produto.

Roména (Romanian) - Informatii de mediu pentru
clientii din Uniunea Europeana

Directiva europeana 2012/19/UE impune ca echipamentele
care prezinta acest simbol Z pe produs si/sau pe ambalajul
acestuia sa nu fie casate impreund cu gunoiul menajer
municipal. Simbolul indica faptul ca acest produs trebuie
sa fie casat separat de gunoiul menajer obisnuit. Este
responsabilitatea dvs. sa casati acest produs si alte
echipamente electrice si electronice prin intermediul
unitatilor de colectare special desemnate de guvern sau de
autoritatile locale. Casarea si reciclarea corecte vor ajuta
la prevenirea potentialelor consecinte negative asupra
sanatatii mediului si a oamenilor. Pentru mai multe informatii
detaliate cu privire la casarea acestui echipament vechi,
contactati autoritatile locale, serviciul de salubrizare sau
magazinul de la care ati achizitionat produsul.

Slovenéina (Slovak) - Informacie o ochrane Zivotného
prostredia pre zakaznikov v Eurépskej tnii

Podla eurépskej smernice 2012/19/EU zariadenie s tymto symbolom
X na produkte a/alebo jeho baleni nesmie byt likvidované spolu s
netriedenym komunalnym odpadom. Symbol znamend, Ze produkt
by sa mal likvidovat oddelene od bezného odpadu z domacnosti. Je
vasou povinnosfou likvidovat toto i ostatné elektrické a elektronické
zariadenia prostrednictvom Specializovanych zbernych zariadeni
uréenych vlddou alebo miestnymi orgdnmi. Sprdvna likvidacia a
recyklacia poméze zabranif pripadnym negativnym dopadom na
zivotné prostredie a zdravie ludi. Ak mate zdujem o podrobnejsie
informacie o likvidacii starého zariadenia, obrafte sa, prosim, na
miestne orgdny, organizdcie zaoberajuce sa likvidaciou odpadov
alebo obchod, v ktorom ste si produkt zakupili.

Slovenséina (Slovene) - Okoljske informacije za stranke v

Evropski uniji
Evropska direktiva 2012/19/EU prepoveduje odlaganje opreme s
tem simbolom X - na izdelku in/ali na embalaZi z nesortiranimi
komunalnimi odpadki. Ta simbol opozarja, da je treba izdelek zavredi
lo¢eno od preostalih gospodinjskih odpadkov. Vasa odgovornost
je, da to in preostalo elektri¢no in elektronsko opremo oddate na
posebna zbiralis¢a, ki jih dolocijo drzavne ustanove ali lokalne oblasti.
S pravilnim odlaganjem in recikliranjem boste preprecili morebitne
kodljive vplive na okolje in zdravje ljudi. Ce Zelite izvedeti ve¢ o
odlaganju stare opreme, se obrnite na lokalne oblasti, odlagalice
odpadkov ali trgovino, kjer ste izdelek kupili.

Suomi (Finnish) - Ympérist6d koskevia tietoja EU-alueen
asiakkaille

EU-direktiivi 2012/19/EU edellyttad, etta jos laitteistossa on tama
symboli L itse tuotteessa ja/tai sen pakkauksessa, laitteistoa
ei saa havittda lajittelemattoman yhdyskuntajatteen mukana.
Symboli merkitsee sita, ettda tdma tuote on havitettava erillddn
tavallisesta kotitalousjatteesta. Sinun vastuullasi on havittdaa tama
elektroniikkatuote ja muut vastaavat elektroniikkatuotteet viemalla
fuote tai tuotteet viranomaisten maardamaan kerdyspisteeseen.
Laitteiston oikea havittdminen estdd mahdolliset kielteiset
vaikutukset ympdristéon ja ihmisten terveyteen. Lisdtietoja vanhan
laitteiston oikeasta havitystavasta saa paikallisilta viranomaisilta,
jatteenhavityspalvelusta tai siitd myymalastd, josta ostit tuotteen.

Svenska (Swedish) - Miljdinformation foér kunder i
Europeiska unionen

Det europeiska direktivet 2012/19/EU kraver att utrustning med
denna symbol X pa produkten och/eller férpackningen inte far kastas
med osorterat kommunalt avfall. Symbolen visar att denna produkt
bor kastas efter att den avskiljts fran vanligt hushallsavfall. Det faller
pa ditt ansvar att kasta denna och annan elektrisk och elektronisk
utrustning pa faststallda insamlingsplatser utsedda av regeringen
eller lokala myndigheter. Korrekt kassering och atervinning skyddar
mot eventuella negativa konsekvenser for miljon och personhalsa.
For mer detaljerad information om kassering av din gamla utrustning
kontaktar du dina lokala myndigheter, avfallshanteringen eller
butiken dar du kdpte produkten.
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